TUITIONS: Prices are in effect as of June 1, 2010.

Combined Cosmetology and Managers Course (1800 hours)

Tuition ($8.45 per hour)

Registration Fee

Books and Supply Usage
Total

Manager Course (300 hours)
Tuition ($10.50 per hour)
Registration Fee
Books and Supply Usage
Total

Managing Esthetician Course (750 hours)
Tuition ($11.80 per hour)
Registration Fee
Books and Supply Usage
Total

$15,210.00
100.00
1590.00
$16,900.00

$3045.00
50.00
505.00
$3600.00

$8850.00
100.00
1000.00
$9950.00

Massage Therapy Course (750 hours) Niles Campus Only

Tuition ($13.40 per hour)

Registration Fee

Books and Supply Usage
Total

Managing Manicurist Course (300 hours)
Tuition ($8.80 per hour)
Registration Fee
Books and Supply Usage
Total

Combined Managing Esthetician and
Managing Manicurist Course (1050 hours)
Tuition ($8.90 per hour)
Registration Fee
Books and Supply Usage
Total

Teacher Training Course (1000 hours)
Tuition ($5.95 per hour)
Registration Fee
Books and Supply Usage
Total

Barber Course (1800 hours)
Tuition
Registration Fee
Books and Supply Usage
Total

$10,050.00
100.00
1200.00
$11,350.00

$2640.00
100.00
760.00
$3500.00

$9345.00
100.00
1655.00
$11,100.00

$5950.00
100.00
117.00
$6167.00

$14,490.00
100.00
1260.00
$15,850.00

1324 Youngstown-Warren Rd.
Niles, OH 44446
Dh. (330) 652-1559
Fax. (330) 6522179

615 Boardman-Canfield Rd.
Poardman, OH 44512
Dh. (330) 782-339%

2445 W. State St
Alliance, OH 44601
Dh. (330) 823-3884

3307 Center Rd.
Brunswick, OH 44212
Dh. (330) 225019

24761 Lorain Rd.
North Olmsted, OH 44070
Dh. (440) 716-8153
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RAPHAEL'S

BARBER ACADEMY

2731 Robbins Ave.
Niles, OH 44446
Ph. (330) 505-9915

A down payment of $100 is required at the time of enrollment for all courses. A termination fee of $100
or 5% of the tuition, whichever is less, will be charged. This applies to all programs.
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aphacls LICENSURE & PLACEMENT RATES

LICENSURE RATES:
Niles Campus

99% of the students taking the State Board licensing exam administered by the State of
Ohio during 2011 passed that exam.

Boardman Campus
100% of the students taking the State Board licensing exam administered by the State of
Ohio during 2011 passed that exam.

Alliance Campus
100% of the students taking the State Board licensing exam administered by the State of
Ohio during 2011 passed that exam.

Brunswick Campus
86% of the students taking the State Board licensing exam administered by the State of
Ohio during 2011 passed that exam.

North Olmsted Campus
89% of the students taking the State Board licensing exam administered by the State of
Ohio during 2011 passed that exam.

PLACEMENT RATES:
Niles Campus

70% of the students who have graduated in 2011 and were eligible to work found jobs in
the cosmetology industry.

Boardman Campus
70% of the students who have graduated in 2011 and were eligible to work found jobs in
the cosmetology industry.

Alliance Campus
54% of the students who have graduated in 2011 and were eligible to work found jobs in
the cosmetology industry.

Brunswick Campus
66% of the students who have graduated in 2011 and were eligible to work found jobs in
the cosmetology industry.

North Olmsted Campus
67% of the students who have graduated in 2011 and were eligible to work found jobs in
the cosmetology industry.




aphacls, ON-TIME COMPLETION RATES

Our institution determines on-time completion for full-time students as 18 months and for
part-time students as 24 months.

Niles Campus — On-time completion

Managing Cosmetology: 23 actual graduates of 55 scheduled to graduate; 42%

Managing Esthetician: 2 actual graduates of 3 scheduled to graduate; 67%

Managing Manicurist: 4 actual graduates of 7 scheduled to graduate; 57%

Teacher Training: 1 actual graduates of 1 scheduled to graduate; 100%

Combined Managing Esthetician & Managing Manicurist: 1 actual graduates of 2 scheduled to
graduate; 50%

Boardman Campus — On-time completion
Managing Cosmetology: 13 actual graduates of 31 scheduled to graduate; 42%
Managing Manicurist: 10 actual graduates of 11 scheduled to graduate; 91%

Alliance Campus — On-time completion

Managing Cosmetology: 14 actual graduates of 25 scheduled to graduate; 56%
Managing Esthetician: 2 actual graduates of 4 scheduled to graduate; 50%
Managing Manicurist: 1 actual graduates of 2 scheduled to graduate; 50%

Brunswick Campus — On-time completion

Managing Cosmetology: 17 actual graduates of 21 scheduled to graduate; 81%

Managing Esthetician: 3 actual graduates of 4 scheduled to graduate; 75%

Managing Manicurist: 2 actual graduates of 3 scheduled to graduate; 67%

Combined Managing Esthetician & Managing Manicurist: 0 actual graduates of 1 scheduled to
graduate; 0%

North Olmsted Campus — On-time completion

Managing Cosmetology: 12 actual graduates of 24 scheduled to graduate; 50%

Managing Esthetician: 2 actual graduates of 4 scheduled to graduate; 50%

Managing Manicurist: 5 actual graduates of 8 scheduled to graduate; 63%

Combined Managing Esthetician & Managing Manicurist: 3 actual graduates of 4 scheduled to
graduate; 75%




