TUITIONS: Prices are in effect as of June 1, 2010.

Combined Cosmetology and Managers Course (1800 hours)		
	Tuition (\$8.45 per hour)	\$15,210.00
	Registration Fee	100.00
	Books and Supply Usage	1590.00
	Total	\$16,900.00
Manager Course (300 hours)		
0 (Tuition (\$10.50 per hour)	\$3045.00
	Registration Fee	50.00
	Books and Supply Usage	505.00
	Total	\$3600.00
Managing Esthetician Course (750 hours)		
	Tuition (\$11.80 per hour)	\$8850.00
	Registration Fee	100.00
	Books and Supply Usage	1000.00
	Total	\$9950.00
Massage Therapy Course (750 hours) Niles Campus Only		
Massage Therapy Co	Tuition (\$13.40 per hour)	\$10,050.00
	Registration Fee	100.00
	Books and Supply Usage	1200.00
	Total	\$11,350.00
Managing Manicurist Course (300 hours)		
Managing Manicuris	,	¢ 2 640.00
	Tuition (\$8.80 per hour)	\$2640.00 100.00
	Registration Fee Books and Supply Usage	
	Total	\$3500.00
		φοσοσ.σο
Combined Managing Esthetician and		
Managing Ma	enicurist Course (1050 hours	<i>'</i>
	Tuition (\$8.90 per hour)	\$9345.00
	Registration Fee	100.00
	Books and Supply Usage	1655.00 \$11,100.00
	Total	\$11,100.00
Teacher Training Course (1000 hours)		
	Tuition (\$5.95 per hour)	\$5950.00
	Registration Fee	100.00
	Books and Supply Usage	117.00
	Total	\$6167.00
Barber Course (1800 hours)		
•	Tuition	\$14,490.00
	Registration Fee	100.00
	Books and Supply Usage	1260.00
	Total	\$15,850.00



1324 Youngstown-Warren Rd.
Niles, OH 44446
Ph. (330) 652-1559
Fax. (330) 652-2179

615 Boardman-Canfield Rd. Boardman, OH 44512 Ph. (330) 782-3395

> 2445 W. State St. Alliance, OH 44601 Ph. (330) 823-3884

3307 Center Rd.
Brunswick, OH 44212
Ph. (330) 225-0195

24761 Lorain Rd. North Olmsted, OH 44070 Ph. (440) 716-8153





2731 Robbins Ave. Niles, OH 44446 Ph. (330) 505–9915

A down payment of \$100 is required at the time of enrollment for all courses. A termination fee of \$100 or 5% of the tuition, whichever is less, will be charged. This applies to all programs.



LICENSURE & PLACEMENT RATES

LICENSURE RATES:

Niles Campus

99% of the students taking the State Board licensing exam administered by the State of Ohio during 2011 passed that exam.

Boardman Campus

100% of the students taking the State Board licensing exam administered by the State of Ohio during 2011 passed that exam.

Alliance Campus

100% of the students taking the State Board licensing exam administered by the State of Ohio during 2011 passed that exam.

Brunswick Campus

86% of the students taking the State Board licensing exam administered by the State of Ohio during 2011 passed that exam.

North Olmsted Campus

89% of the students taking the State Board licensing exam administered by the State of Ohio during 2011 passed that exam.

PLACEMENT RATES:

Niles Campus

70% of the students who have graduated in 2011 and were eligible to work found jobs in the cosmetology industry.

Boardman Campus

70% of the students who have graduated in 2011 and were eligible to work found jobs in the cosmetology industry.

Alliance Campus

54% of the students who have graduated in 2011 and were eligible to work found jobs in the cosmetology industry.

Brunswick Campus

66% of the students who have graduated in 2011 and were eligible to work found jobs in the cosmetology industry.

North Olmsted Campus

67% of the students who have graduated in 2011 and were eligible to work found jobs in the cosmetology industry.



ON-TIME COMPLETION RATES

Our institution determines on-time completion for full-time students as 18 months and for part-time students as 24 months.

Niles Campus - On-time completion

Managing Cosmetology: 23 actual graduates of 55 scheduled to graduate; 42% Managing Esthetician: 2 actual graduates of 3 scheduled to graduate; 67% Managing Manicurist: 4 actual graduates of 7 scheduled to graduate; 57% Teacher Training: 1 actual graduates of 1 scheduled to graduate; 100%

Combined Managing Esthetician & Managing Manicurist: 1 actual graduates of 2 scheduled to

graduate; 50%

Boardman Campus - On-time completion

Managing Cosmetology: 13 actual graduates of 31 scheduled to graduate; 42% Managing Manicurist: 10 actual graduates of 11 scheduled to graduate; 91%

Alliance Campus - On-time completion

Managing Cosmetology: 14 actual graduates of 25 scheduled to graduate; 56% Managing Esthetician: 2 actual graduates of 4 scheduled to graduate; 50% Managing Manicurist: 1 actual graduates of 2 scheduled to graduate; 50%

Brunswick Campus - On-time completion

Managing Cosmetology: 17 actual graduates of 21 scheduled to graduate; 81% Managing Esthetician: 3 actual graduates of 4 scheduled to graduate; 75% Managing Manicurist: 2 actual graduates of 3 scheduled to graduate; 67%

Combined Managing Esthetician & Managing Manicurist: 0 actual graduates of 1 scheduled to

graduate; 0%

North Olmsted Campus - On-time completion

Managing Cosmetology: 12 actual graduates of 24 scheduled to graduate; 50% Managing Esthetician: 2 actual graduates of 4 scheduled to graduate; 50% Managing Manicurist: 5 actual graduates of 8 scheduled to graduate; 63%

Combined Managing Esthetician & Managing Manicurist: 3 actual graduates of 4 scheduled to

graduate; 75%